10-27-1999 THE REPORT OF THE PERSON HERE 101183272



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

5)-15-1999			
0	101183272	1			
6-	U.S. Patent &	TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11			
5	l	_			
•	RECORDATION	I FORM COVER SHEET			
10 - 1	TRADEM	IARKS ONLY			
		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
MRD	X New	X Assignment License			
=	V iaca	A rissignment			
2	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
	Document ID #	Effective Date			
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year ()2 15 99			
	Reel # Frame #				
	Corrective Document	Change of Name			
	Reel # Frame #	Other			
	Conveying Party				
	Conveying Party	Wark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
	Name Aladdin Manufacturing Corpo	Month Day Year			
	Name Aladdin Manufacturing Corpo	ration			
	Formerly				
ł		V O O O O O			
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
	Other				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware			
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
		3 F			
	Name Mohawk Carpet Corporation				
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Osmposed of				
	Address (line 1) 160 South Industrial Boulevard				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) Calhoun	Georgia 30701			
	City	State/Country Zip Code			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
	Corporation Association appointment of a domestic				
	Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
	document from Assignment.)				
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
10/26/199	9 NTHAI1 00000288 1845741 FOR C	FFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	200.00 00				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0142**

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	16 18 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number				
Name	Jay E. Sloman					
Address (line 1)	Alston & Bird					
Address (line 2)	One Atlantic Center, 1201 West Peachtree Street					
Address (line 3)	Atlanta, GA 30309-3424					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument #			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Irac	lemark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s) ,654,970 1,441,302			
			1,031,333 [1,475,121			
		1,751,381	,958,249 1,636,990			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# 9			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	·	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
		D376	10/15/98			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0143

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK & SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

Aladdin Manufacturing Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 160 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, Georgia 30701 (hereinafter "Assignor") does, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assign unto Mohawk Carpet Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 160 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, Georgia 30701 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks set forth on "Schedule A" hereto (hereinafter "Marks"), including all relevant trademark and service mark applications and certificates of registration from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as set forth on said Schedule A, and all goodwill of the business associated with these Marks.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee all rights of action arising out of any infringement of the Marks, past, present or future, including but not limited to the right to enjoin such infringement and to seek damages therefor, whether such damages were incurred by Assignor or Assignee.

Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to execute any and all other documents at the request of Assignee that Assignee may require in order to vest all of the rights in and to the Marks in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor represents and warrants that, to the best of its knowledge, it is the sole owner of the Marks in the United States and that Assignor is not aware of any claim that the use of the Marks infringes upon the intellectual property rights of any party in the United States.

(Signatures on next page)

IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to
be executed b	by a duly authorized officer as of this the 15th day of February, 1999.
	ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION (Assignor)
	By: Salvatore J. Perillo
•	Title: Asst. Secretary
State of <u>Geo</u> County of <u>Co</u>	maia
On thi	is 15th day of February, 1999, before me appeared Schooler J. Perillo
	o signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on boye-identified corporation with authority to do so.
HAGALE	Will Alcocer
Noraty Peblic	Restaura Publica Cathe Contract Contrac
	MOHAWK CARPET CORPORATION (Assignee)
	MOHAWK CARPET CORPORATION (Assignee)
	By Janua Bfare. Name: Bartetra B. Lance
	By Garlina Bfance
State of GCO County of CO	Name: Barbtra B. Lance Title: Corporate Secretary
County of (O)	By: Salva Bfance Name: Barbira B. Lance Title: Corporate Secretary By Automatical Secretary By By By By By By By By By
County of Co On the	Name: Bartetra B. Lance Title: Corporate Secretary
On the person who behavit of the a	Name: Bartetra B. Lance Title: Corporate Secretary roia is 15th day of February 1999, before me appeared Bothera B. Lauce to signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on
County of Co On the	By: Salua I fare. Name: Barbira B. Lance Title: Corporate Secretary is 5 day of February, 1999, before me appeared Babura B. Lauce to signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on above-identified corporation with authority to do so.
On the person who behavit of the a	Name: Bartetra B. Lance Title: Corporate Secretary roia is 15th day of February 1999, before me appeared Bothera B. Lauce to signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on

-2-

SCHEDULE A

United States

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CLASSIQUE	1,845,741	7/19/94
DURATRON	1,359,336	9/10/85
✓ ECOLON	1,751,381	2/9/93
✓ ENVIRO-TECH	1,654,970	8/27/ 91
✓ IMAGE	2,031,333	1/21/97
PERMALON	1,958,249	2/27/96
/ RESISTRON	1,441,302	6/2/87
/ WEARLON	1,475,121	2/2/88
√ WEARLON +	1,636,990	3/5/91

ATL01/10345026

&cvd 09/30 09:39AM (03:17) on line 04 for 40ALSION WORKSRV5 Printed 40A37F32FBC2CDD on 09/30/1999 09:44AM * P9 6/12

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/15/1999 REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0146